
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

TECHNICAL DATASHEET PRE-COMPRESSION SPRAYER  
“VOLPITECH 10E” 

COD. VT10E 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Compression sprayer With pressure discharge valve, nylon fiberglass 

lance and lever handle. 
EPDM gaskets. 

Complete lance lenght in cm 65 

Working pressure in bar 3 

Tank material Polyethylene   

Pin material PVDF 

Material of handle and valve spring  Stainless steel 

O-ring material EPDM 

Tank capacity in Lt. 10 

Filling diameter in cm 6,0 

Nozzle  Adjustable and steerable in polypropylene 

Net weight of the sprayer in Kg 2,47 

Package dimensions in cm 22 x 22 x 65 

 
 
Nozzle performance: 
 

PRESSURE - BAR 
FLOW RATE - 
LT/MIN 

NOZZLES (HOLE D. 1,25) 

1,0 
1,5 
2,0  

0,22 
0,29 
0,37 

 
60° 

1,0 
1,5 
2,0  

0,46 
0,61 
0,77 

 
JET 

 
Sprayer resistant to low solutions (up to about 20%) of alkaline components, detergents, industrial 
disinfectants, 10% ammonia, 5% bleach.  
Sprayer not resistant to solvents, trichlorethylene, lacquers, petrol, diesel, hydraulic oils and fuels 
 
 
 
CLEANING: wash the tank after every use with clean water. 
 
IMPORTANT: CAREFULLY FOLLOW THE INDICATIONS FOR USE REPORTED INTO THE USER’S 
MANUAL. 


