

In campo con te, dal 1879.

<u>TECHNICAL DATASHEET PRE-COMPRESSION SPRAYER</u> <u>"VOLPITECH 10E"</u> COD. VT10E





Davide e Luigi Volpi S.p.A. Via San Rocco, 10 46040 CASALROMANO MN - ITALIA Tel. +39 0376 76009 Fax +39 0376 76408 info@volpioriginale.it REG. IMP. C.F. e P.IVA 00136560208 Cap. Soc. €. 955.000,00 i.v. R.E.A. 75331 MANTOVA

www.volpioriginale.it



In campo con te, dal 1879.

Compression sprayer	With pressure discharge valve, nylon fiberglass
	lance and lever handle.
	EPDM gaskets.
Complete lance lenght in cm	65
Working pressure in bar	3
Tank material	Polyethylene
Pin material	PVDF
Material of handle and valve spring	Stainless steel
O-ring material	EPDM
Tank capacity in Lt.	10
Filling diameter in cm	6,0
Nozzle	Adjustable and steerable in polypropylene
Net weight of the sprayer in Kg	2,47
Package dimensions in cm	22 x 22 x 65

Nozzle performance:

PRESSURE - BAR	FLOW RATE - LT/MIN	NOZZLES (HOLE D. 1,25)
1,0	0,22	
1,5	0,29	60°
2,0	0,37	
1,0	0,46	
1,5	0,61	JET
2,0	0,77	

Sprayer resistant to low solutions (up to about 20%) of alkaline components, detergents, industrial disinfectants, 10% ammonia, 5% bleach.

Sprayer not resistant to solvents, trichlorethylene, lacquers, petrol, diesel, hydraulic oils and fuels

CLEANING: wash the tank after every use with clean water.

IMPORTANT: CAREFULLY FOLLOW THE INDICATIONS FOR USE REPORTED INTO THE USER'S MANUAL.